ments.

The Q1 Interim Report 2011 has not been audited or reviewed.

Q1 Interim Report 2011 – The Nykredit Bank Group 23/39

Notes

DKK million

The Nykredit Bank Group

   2. BUSINESS AREAS

Q1/2011

Retail

Banking
Corporate

Banking

Markets &
Asset

Management
Other

Activities

Group
 items 1 and
eliminations  Total

Core income from business operations   185 368 256 14   823

Core income from securities   36 36

Total core income *

185 368 256 14 36 859

Operating costs   96 129 204 8   437

Payment to the Danish Deposit Guarantee Fund 4   70 70

Core earnings before impairment losses

89 239 52 6 (34) 352

Impairment losses on loans and advances   42 67 (8) (75)   26

Core earnings after impairment losses

47 172 60 81 (34) 326

Investment portfolio income 2   (111) (111)

Profit (loss) before tax for the period

47 172 60 81 (145) 215

* Of which transactions between business areas   35 (5) (22) (8)   0

Income:costs   1.3 1.9 1.3 - - 1.4

Average allocated business capital 3   1,476 3,467 1,628 191 2,222 8,984

Core earnings after impairment losses as % of allocated capital (pa)   12.7 19.8 14.7 169.6 - 14.5

Q1/2010

Retail

Banking
Corporate

Banking

Markets &
Asset

Management
Other

Activities

Group
 items 1 and
eliminations  Total

Core income from business operations   227 294 421 14   956

Core income from group items   25 25

Total core income *

227 294 421 14 25 981

Operating costs   132 158 186 43   519

Commission payable under the government guarantee scheme
(Bank Rescue Package I)   16 56 27 24   123

Core earnings before impairment losses

79 80 208 (53) 25 339

Impairment losses on loans and advances   75 118 8 77   278

Provisions under Bank Rescue Package I   13 46 23 21   103

Core earnings after impairment losses

(9) (84) 177 (151) 25 (42)

Investment portfolio income 2   116 116

Profit (loss) before tax for the period

(9) (84) 177 (151) 141 74

Income:costs   1.0 0.8 1.7 0.1 - 1.1

Comparative figures have been restated to reflect the merger with Forstædernes Bank A/S.

[…]

13,930 13,769 13,584 12,464 12,395

Total liabilities and equity

198,583 210,422 219,535 227,932 228,818

 OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

 Contingent liabilities

12,175 15,225 16,436 17,549 20,131

Other commitments

7,378 7,012 7,349 7,531 8,476

FINANCIAL RATIOS

Capital adequacy ratio, %

16.4 15.9 15.0 12.7 12.4

Core capital ratio, %

15.9 15.2 14.0 12.0 12.4

Return on equity before tax (pa), %

1.6 5.8 4.9 2.7 2.4

Return on equity after tax (pa), %

1.2 5.4 3.7 2.2 0.7

Income:cost ratio

1.40 1.24 1.19 1.09 1.07

Interest rate exposure, %

1.0 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.7

Q1 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2011

38/39 Q1 Interim Report 2011 – the Nykredit Bank Group

Merger between Nykredit Bank and Forstædernes Bank A/S
Summary statement of comparative figures for Q1/2010

Summary of the merged banks' financial statements for Q1/2010, DKK million  Nykredit
Bank A/S

The Nyk-
redit Bank

Group

Forstæd-
ernes

 Bank A/S

Elimina-
tions

Pro forma
total

Parent
Company

Pro forma
total

Group

Interest income  830 843 289 (21) 1,098 1,111

Interest expenses  341 340 121 (21) 441 440

NET INTEREST INCOME  489 503 168 0 657 671

Dividend on equities 1 1 0  1 1

Fee and commission income 238 277 55  293 332

Fee and commission expenses  95 107 6  101 113

NET INTEREST AND FEE INCOME  633 674 217 0 850 891

Value adjustments 196 196 (3)  193 193

Other operating income 4 10 3 (2) 5 11

Staff and administrative expenses 349 378 132  481 510

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses for property,
plant and equipment as well as intangible assets 1 1 6

7 7

Other operating expenses 88 88 37 (2) 123 123

Impairment losses on loans, advances and receivables 243 253 128  371 381

Profit from investments in associates and group enterprises 6 - 0  6 -

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAX 158 160 (86) 0 72 74

Tax  39 41 12  51 53

PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE YEAR 119 119 (98) 0 21 21

ASSETS

Cash balance and demand deposits with central banks 185 185 22  207 207

Receivables from credit institutions and central banks  48,304 48,309 2,095 (5,508) 44,891 44,896

Loans, advances and other receivables at fair value 13,241 13,241 73  13,314 13,314

Loans, advances and other receivables at amortised cost 45,557 45,739 14,132  59,689 59,871

Bonds at fair value 61,773 61,773 11,965 (24) 73,714 73,714

Equities 196 198 482  678 680

Investments in associates and group enterprises 341 0 4  345 4

Intangible assets 9 9 1  10 10

Land and buildings 69 69 0  69 69

Other assets 34,129 34,167 493 (311) 34,311 34,349

Other  170 164 1,540  1,710 1,704

TOTAL ASSETS 203,974 203,854 30,807 (5,843) 228,938 228,818

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Payables to credit institutions and central banks 65,787 65,787 6,103 (5,508) 66,382 66,382

Deposits and other payables 41,985 41,735 18,027  60,012 59,762

Issued bonds at amortised cost 37,804 37,804 2,561  40,365 40,365

Other non-derivative financial liabilities at fair value 14,327 14,327 0  14,327 14,327

Other liabilities and deferred income 33,246 33,376 423 (309) 33,360 33,490

TOTAL PAYABLES 193,149 193,029 27,114 (5,817) 214,446 214,326

TOTAL PROVISIONS 479 479 469 0 948 948

Subordinated debt *) 0 0 1,175 (26) 1,149 1,149

Equity

Share capital 4,175 4,175 1,370  5,545 5,545

Statutory reserves 0 0 1  1 1

Retained earnings *) 6,171 6,171 678  6,849 6,849

TOTAL EQUITY 10,346 10,346 2,049 0 12,395 12,395

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  203,974 203,854 30,807 (5,843) 228,938 228,818

*) Adjusted for DKK 5m relative to the pro forma statements, cf the financial statements for Q1/2010.

Q1 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2011

Q1 Interim Report 2011 – The Nykredit Bank Group 39/39

Financial ratios, definitions

 Capital adequacy ratio, % Capital base divided by risk-weighted assets

Core capital ratio, % Core capital after statutory deductions divided by risk-weighted assets

Return on equity before tax, % Profit (loss) before tax as a percentage of average equity